Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW Olympia, Washington 98512

Richard A. Finnigan (360) 956-7001 rickfinn@localaccess.com Candace Shofstall
Legal Assistant
(360) 753-7012
candaces@localaccess.com

March 20, 2017

VIA E-FILING

Mr. Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re:

Hood Canal Telephone Co., Inc. – Second Revision of Sheet No. 5 Canceling First Revision of Sheet No. 5; Original Sheet No. 39; Third Revision of Sheet No. 310 Canceling Second Revision of Sheet No. 310

Dear Mr. King:

Attached for filing you will find the above-referenced tariff sheets. The purpose of this filing is to allow payments to be processed over the telephone by credit card, debit card or electronic funds transfer. Such transactions will incur a processing fee of \$1.99 per request per account. In addition, the tariff filing adds the option for the customer to received invoices via email when the customer selects an autopay method by credit/debit card or electronic transfer payment.

Further, the language for insufficient fund check charge is changed to insufficient fund/dishonored charge to reflect the addition of accepting payments via credit card, debit card or electronic funds transfer.

A customer notice is not required because this is a new service.

Steven King March 20, 2017 Page 2 of 2

The undersigned is authorized to issue and file tariffs on behalf of the Hood Canal

Telephone Co., Inc.

RICHARD A. FINNIGAN

RAF/cs Enclosures

cc: Client (via e-mail)